



**City of Fort Smith Utility Department  
Basin 10 & 14 Capacity Improvements, Phase 3  
Tabulation of Bids  
March 14, 2024, 10:00 A.M.  
Project No. 23-07-C1**



Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Crawford Construction Company	
				Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid
1.	103.01	Performance & Payment Bond	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
2.	120.01	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	1 LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3.	141.00	Construction Erosion Control	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4.	201.01	Site Preparation	1 LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,853,000.00	\$ 1,853,000.00
5.	201.04	R&D of Concrete Sidewalks/Driveways	190 SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,180.00
6.	201.05	R&D of Concrete Curb and Curb & Gutter	510 LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00
7.	202.07	Clearing and Grubbing Trees (8" to 12" Diameter)	4 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8.	203.06	Undercut Excavation & Backfill (Oversize Rock)	50 CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,050.00
9.	205.00	Trench or Excavation Safety System	1 LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
10.	205.01	Select Backfill (Trenches)	100 CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
11.	205.02	Granular Backfill (Trenches)	400 CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
12.	205.04	Rock Excavation (Trenches)	700 CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,000.00
13.	205.05	Concrete Encasement	30 CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
14.	205.082	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 4' - 8'	42 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,100.00
15.	205.083	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 8' - 12'	567 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,020.00
16.	205.084	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 12' - 16'	216 LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 16,956.00
17.	205.SP1	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 16' - 20'	10 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 4,230.00
18.	205.SP2	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 20' & deeper	10 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 4,230.00
19.	205.SP3	24" Pipe Bedding Encapsulation	743 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 74,300.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 15,231.50
20.	206.01	Flowable Fill	300 CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00
21.	208.SP1	42-Inch Steel Encasement by Hand Tunneling	260 LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 819,000.00
22.	290.01	Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching	800 SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
23.	290.04	Solid Sodding	2,600 SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,800.00
24.	305.02	Aggregate Base Course	500 CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00
25.	311.02	P.C. Concrete Base Course (6" thickness)	60 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
26.	320.02	Tack Coat	334 GL	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,670.00
27.	330.05	ACHM Surface Course (Type 3)	400 TN	\$ 190.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00
28.	370.06	Deep Patch	300 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00
29.	410.01	Curb & Gutter (Type A - Barrier)	510 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,300.00
30.	430.03	Concrete Driveway (6" Thickness)	190 SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,500.00
31.	702.0103	Sewer Pipe (12-Inch Diameter)	102 LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 26,622.00
32.	702.0107	Sewer Pipe (24-Inch Diameter)	743 LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 260,050.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 379,673.00
33.	702.SP1	Sewer Pipe (24-Inch Diameter, IPS, HDPE DR17) Horizontal Directional Drilling	321 LF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 642,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 617,925.00
34.	702.SP2	Sewer Pipe (24-Inch Diameter, IPS, HDPE DR17)	301 LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 203,175.00
35.	707.SP3	Sewer Lateral Reinstatement (24" x 4")	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
36.	702.0203	Sewer Service Line (4-Inch, PVC Sch. 40) Open Cut	180 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00
37.	702.0401	Sewer Service Clan-Outs (4-Inch)	4 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
38.	702.SP1	Cut and Plug Sewer Main	4 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
39.	703.0101	Standard Depth Manhole (4-Foot Diameter, 6 Feet and Less)	7 EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
40.	703.0201	Additional Depth for Manhole (4-Foot Diameter)	58 VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,000.00
41.	703.0301	Manhole Drops (4 Feet and Less)	1 EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
42.	703.0401	Additional Depth for Manhole Drops	2 VF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
43.	703.0601	Concrete Caps	2 EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
44.	706.1001	Repair Manhole Invert	1 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
45.	706.1101	Connect Sewer Main Pipe to Existing Manhole	1 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
46.	706.1401	Abandon Existing Manhole	5 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
47.	706.SP1	Manhole Bolt-Down Frame and Cover	8 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
48.	709.SP1	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
49.	904.01	Riprap Type I	66 CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,200.00
50.	904.10	Filter Fabric for Rip Rap	131 SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,310.00
51.	907.SP1	Remove and Reconstruct Fence (4' tall Chain Link)	250 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
52.	907.SP2	Remove and Reconstruct Gate (4' tall Chain Link Gate)	2 EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
53.	907.SP3	Remove and Reconstruct Fence (4' tall Chain Link), PVC Coated)	170 LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00
54.	907.SP4	Remove and Reconstruct Gate (4' tall Chain Link Gate, PVC Coated)	1 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>Schedule I - Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 2,721,915.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,083,072.50</b>

5% preference for Bidder that qualifies as a firm resident of the City of Fort Smith, Arkansas pursuant to City Ordinance No 50-15					
Total Base Bid including 5% Preference					<b>\$ 5,083,072.50</b>

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

Larry E. Yancey, P.E.  
 Hawkins-Weir Engineers, Inc.  
 Arkansas P.E. No. 12185

